the financial year ended 31 December 2017 are set out below based on the following assumptions:

(a)	 in full exercise of the Share Purchase Mandate, 32,494,030 Shares were purchased as at the

Latest Practicable Date;

(b)	 the maximum price for the On-Market Purchases (as defined in paragraph F(2)) is S$0.096,

which is 105% above the Average Closing Price (as defined in paragraph F(2));

(c)	 the maximum price for the Off-Market Purchases (as defined in paragraph F(2)) is S$0.112,

which is 130% of the Highest Last Dealt Price (as defined in paragraph F(2));

(d)	 the maximum amount of funds required for the share purchases in the aggregate is

approximately US$2.33 million and US$2.72 million for On-Market Purchases and Off-Market

Purchases respectively, based on an exchange rate of US$1 = S$1.338.

On-Market Purchases and held as Treasury Shares or cancelled

Company
before share

purchases
(US$’000)

Company
after share
purchases
(US$’000)

Group
before share

purchases
(US$’000)

Group
after share
purchases
(US$’000)

As at 31 December 2017

Shareholders’ funds 28,134 25,803 43,416 41,085

Net tangible assets 28,134 25,803 34,412 32,081

Current assets 18,476 16,145 35,260 32,929

Current liabilities 16,799 16,799 12,500 12,500

Net current assets/(liabilities) 1,677 (654) 22,760 20,429

Total borrowings 185 185 10,485 10,485

Cash, bank balances and fixed

deposits 18,423 16,092 21,073 18,742

Number of shares(1) (‘000) 324,940 292,446 324,940 292,446

(Treasury shares) (‘000) – (32,494) – (32,494)

Weighted average number

of shares (‘000) 324,940 292,446 324,940 292,446

Financial Ratios

Net tangible assets per share

(US cents) 8.66 8.82 10.59 10.97

Basic (loss)/earnings per share

(US cents) (1.32) (1.46) 1.10 1.22

Gearing ratio(2) (net) (times) NM(3) NM(3) NM(3) NM(3)

Current ratio (times) 1.10 0.96 2.82 2.63

Notes:

(1)	 Number of shares is the number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2)	 Gearing ratio is equal to net borrowings divided by shareholders’ funds. Net borrowings is total borrowings less cash,
bank balances and fixed deposits.

(3)	 Not meaningful.

APPENDIX 1

OCEAN SKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED   2017 ANNUAL REPORT 119

Off-Market Purchases and held as Treasury Shares or cancelled

Company
before share

purchases
(US$’000)

Company
after share
purchases
(US$’000)

Group
before share

purchases
(US$’000)

Group
after share
purchases
(US$’000)

As at 31 December 2017
Shareholders’ funds 28,134 25,419 43,416 40,701
Net tangible assets 28,134 25,419 34,412 31,697
Current assets 18,476 15,761 35,260 32,545
Current liabilities 16,799 16,799 12,500 12,500
Net current assets/(liabilities) 1,677 (1,038) 22,760 20,045
Total borrowings 185 185 10,485 10,485
Cash, bank balances and fixed

deposits 18,423 15,708 21,073 18,358
Number of shares(1) (‘000) 324,940 292,446 324,940 292,446
(Treasury shares) (‘000) – (32,494) – (32,494)
Weighted average number of

shares (‘000) 324,940 292,446 324,940 292,446

Financial Ratios
Net tangible assets per share

(US cents) 8.66 8.69 10.59 10.84
Basic (loss)/earnings per share

(US cents) (1.32) (1.46) 1.10 1.22
Gearing ratio(2) (net) (times) NM(3) NM(3) NM(3) NM(3)

Current ratio (times) 1.10 0.94 2.82 2.60

Notes:

(1)	 Number of shares is the number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2)	 Gearing ratio is equal to net borrowings divided by shareholders’ funds. Net borrowings is total borrowings less cash,
bank balances and fixed deposits.

(3)	 Not meaningful.

5.	 Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are based on the audited